

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MUSEUM OF ART AND DESIGN AT MDC ANNOUNCES ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FOR FAMILY-FRIENDLY GOGO MOAD PROGRAM

Miami, July 10, 2023 – The **Museum of Art and Design** (MOAD) at **Miami Dade College** (MDC) will now offer a **GOGO MOAD Membership**, an added value to its established GOGO MOAD program for kids and families. The membership program provides meaningful connections to the arts and creativity with add-on art supplies and specialty swag items. The next season of GOGO MOAD will begin Sept. 2023.

Priced at \$60 annually per child, a limited number of memberships are currently available for children ages 5 to 14. The program aims to foster an early love and connection to the visual arts and to MOAD through artist-led artmaking and collective family activities, inspiring kids to create independently and return to GOGO MOAD for new experiences. Members will receive a printed GOGO MOAD Membership card and one takeaway art supply at each GOGO MOAD event. They can collect up to seven different supplies per year and receive other perks, including a special invitation to a bonus, members-only GOGO MOAD session.

In the first year, GOGO MOAD members can look forward to the following rewards:

- September: screen-printed tote bag that members can personalize at each GOGO MOAD event.
- October: GOGO MOAD-branded artmaking apron.
- November (at Miami Book Fair): GOGO MOAD-branded sketchbook and colored pencils + two tickets to the Miami Book Fair Street Fair.
- January: watercolor and paintbrush set.
- February: child-safe zigzag scissors and glue stick.
- March: air-dry clay.
- April: washable marker set.
- May: exclusive member event with GOGO MOAD t-shirt and other giveaways.

To request a GOGO MOAD Membership, email Jennifer Weinberg at jweinbe1@mdc.edu or visit https://www.squadup.com/events/gogo-moad-membership. Information will also be posted on MOAD's website at https://moadmdc.org/.

MOAD and the MDC Special Collections are currently closed. For updates and a full schedule of events, please visit http://www.mdcmoad.org/ and check our Facebook and Instagram channels for regular updates.

Press Contacts: Jennifer Weinberg, MOAD Marketing and Membership Manager, (305) 237-7710, moadpress@mdc.edu; or JWI PR—Jessica Wade Pfeffer, 305-804-8424, jessica@jwipr.com.

MDC Media Contacts: Irene G. Muñoz, MDC Director of Communications, (305) 237-3030, imunoz@mdc.edu; Sue Arrowsmith, MDC Director of Media Relations, 305-237-3710, sue.arrowsmith@mdc.edu; or Norma Ardila, 305-237-3607, nardila@mdc.edu.

This and other MDC releases are available at news.mdc.edu.



D . . .

Miami Dade College

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MOAD's programs are made possible with the support of the Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs and the Cultural Affairs Council, the Miami-Dade County Mayor, and Board of County Commissioners. They are sponsored in part by the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Arts and Culture, the Florida Council on Arts and Culture, and the National Endowment for the Arts.

Miami Dade College is an equal access/equal opportunity institution which does not discriminate on the basis of sex, race, color, marital status, age, religion, national origin, disability, veteran's status, ethnicity, pregnancy, sexual orientation, or genetic information. To obtain more information about the College's equal access and equal opportunity policies, procedures, and practices, please contact the College's Equity Officer: Cindy Lau Evans, Director, Office of Equal Opportunity Programs, and ADA Coordinator, 11011 SW 104 Street, Room 1102-01, Miami, FL 33176, (305) 237-2577 (Voice) or 711 (Relay Service), EquityOff@mdc.edu.

Miami Dade College is committed to ensuring the accessibility and usability of digital communications by all users and/or recipients, regardless of technology or access method. To ensure accessibility, the College strives to adhere to the standards established by Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) 2.1, Levels A and AA standards.





